

FILED

JAN UY ZUIY ATE BAR COURT

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

REVIEW DEPARTMENT

IN BANK

In the Matter of)	Case No. 17-C-05732
AJAY PAUL SAHNI,)	ORDER
A Member of the State Bar, No. 297679.)))	

On December 7, 2018, respondent Ajay Paul Sahni filed a motion for relief from interim suspension that became effective on June 25, 2018, due to his criminal conviction for two alcohol-related felony offenses. On January 2, 2019, respondent also filed a request for judicial notice of a hearing judge's order that if respondent completes the Alternative Discipline Program, in which he is engaged, he would receive a 90-day actual suspension. On January 3, 2019, the Office of Chief Trial Counsel of the State Bar filed its non-opposition to respondent's motion for judicial notice and his motion for relief from the interim suspension.

Finding good cause and noting OCTC's non-opposition, respondent's motions are granted. The interim suspension order filed June 1, 2018 (effective June 25, 2018) is terminated, effective upon the filing of this order.¹

PURCELL		
	Presiding Judge	

¹ This order does not limit or alter another suspension order, if any, imposed on respondent in other cases.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Court Specialist of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on January 9, 2019, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER FILED JANUARY 9, 2019

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

DAVID C. CARR LAW OFFICE OF DAVID C. CARR 600 W BROADWAY STE 700 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 - 3370

courtesy copy, by email, addressed as follows:

David C. Carr at dccarr@ethics-lawyer.com

Joseph A. Silvoso III at Joseph.Silvoso@calbar.ca.gov

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Joseph A. Silvoso III, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on January 9, 2019.

Julieta A. Hongales
Julieta E. Gonzales
Court Specialist

State Bar Court